Regional Board Meeting
Revised Agenda

May 27, 2021, 10:00 a.m.
1981 Alaska Avenue, Dawson Creek, BC

10.

11.

DEDICATION

1.1. In Memory of Hellmut Patzelt
CALL TO ORDER

DIRECTOR'S NOTICE OF NEW BUSINESS
ADOPTION OF AGENDA

GALLERY COMMENTS OR QUESTIONS
ADOPTION OF MINUTES

6.1. Regional Board Draft Meeting Minutes of May 13, 2021
BUSINESS ARISING FROM THE MINUTES
DELEGATIONS

PETITIONS

CORRESPONDENCE

10.1. BC Emergency Health Services - Protocols for Ambulance Transport of Patients
across the BC / Alberta Border

10.2. Dawson Creek Sportsmans Club - Bill C-21: an Act to amend the Firearms Act
REPORTS

11.1. Development Application Procedures, Fees, and Delegation Bylaw No. 2449,
2021, ADM-BRD-195

11.2. Strategic Plan Review and Update — Final Report, ADM-BRD-192
11.3. Assent Voting Notice — Bylaw 2444 and Bylaw 2445, ADM-BRD-193

11.4. Connectivity, ADM-BRD-194

Pages

15

17

19

31
36

48



12.

13.

14,

15.

16.

11.5.

11.6.

11.7.

11.8.

BYLAWS

12.1.

12.2.

12.3.

Carbon Tax Information, ENV-BRD-060
Development Variance Permit, PRRD File No. 21-003 DVP, DS-BRD-155
Non-Farm Use within the ALR, PRRD File No. 21-005 ALR NFU, DS-BRD-156

North Peace Fringe Area OCP Status Update, DS-BRD-158

Zoning Amendment Bylaw No. 2435, 2021 PRRD File No. 21-004 ZN, DS-BRD-
153

Zoning Amendment Bylaw No. 2436, 2021, PRRD File No. 21-005 ZN, DS-BRD-
154

OCP and Zoning Amendment Bylaws No. 2425 and 2426, 2021; PRRD File No.
20-011, DS-BRD-157

STRATEGIC PLAN

13.1.

2019-2022 Strategic Plan

NEW BUSINESS

*14.1.

Director Bertrand - Southern Mountain Caribou Draft Snowmobile
Management Strategy

APPOINTMENTS

15.1. 2021 Board Appointments List

CONSENT CALENDAR

16.1. Office of the Prime Minister - Bill C-264

16.2. Minister of Municipal Affairs - Climate Action Revenue Incentive Program

16.3. North Peace Airport Society - Notice of Annual General Meeting

16.4. Union of BC Municipalities - 2019 Housing Needs Report Program Grant

16.5. Sparc BC - Access Awareness Day

16.6. City of Penticton - BC Governments Use of Provincial Paramountcy to
Undermine Local Government Bylaws

16.7. DC Sportsman's Club - Letter of Support for NDIT Application

16.8. Dawson Creek Ski and Recreation Association - Letter of Support for NDIT
Application

*16.9. Peace River - Williston Reservoir Advisory Committee Meeting Notes of

February 19, 2021

Page 2 of 3

106

109

130

141

143

149

155

225

230

239

241

243

244

245

247

251

253

255



16.10.  Peace Christian School Parent Committee - Letter of Support for NDIT 262

Application
16.11.  Recreation Sites and Trails BC - Trails Strategy for BC 264
16.12.  PRRD Building Permit Report for April 2021 285
16.13.  Items Previously Released from Closed Meetings, ADM-BRD-190 286
16.14.  Calendar of Events 283

17. NOTICE OF MOTION
18. MEDIA QUESTIONS

19. ADJOURNMENT

Page 3 of 3



	Agenda

