

Regional Board Meeting Revised Agenda

May 27, 2021, 10:00 a.m. 1981 Alaska Avenue, Dawson Creek, BC

			Pages		
1.	DEDICATION				
	1.1.	In Memory of Hellmut Patzelt	4		
2.	CALL T	O ORDER			
3.	DIRECTOR'S NOTICE OF NEW BUSINESS				
4.	ADOPTION OF AGENDA				
5.	GALLERY COMMENTS OR QUESTIONS				
6.	ADOPTION OF MINUTES				
	6.1.	Regional Board Draft Meeting Minutes of May 13, 2021	5		
7.	BUSINESS ARISING FROM THE MINUTES				
8.	DELEGATIONS				
9.	PETITIONS				
10.	CORRESPONDENCE				
	10.1.	BC Emergency Health Services - Protocols for Ambulance Transport of Patients across the BC / Alberta Border	15		
	10.2.	Dawson Creek Sportsmans Club - Bill C-21: an Act to amend the Firearms Act	17		
11.	REPORTS				
	11.1.	Development Application Procedures, Fees, and Delegation Bylaw No. 2449, 2021, ADM-BRD-195	19		
	11.2.	Strategic Plan Review and Update – Final Report, ADM-BRD-192	31		
	11.3.	Assent Voting Notice – Bylaw 2444 and Bylaw 2445, ADM-BRD-193	36		
	11.4.	Connectivity, ADM-BRD-194	48		

	11.5.	Carbon Tax Information, ENV-BRD-060	106		
	11.6.	Development Variance Permit, PRRD File No. 21-003 DVP, DS-BRD-155	109		
	11.7.	Non-Farm Use within the ALR, PRRD File No. 21-005 ALR NFU, DS-BRD-156	130		
	11.8.	North Peace Fringe Area OCP Status Update, DS-BRD-158	141		
12.	2. BYLAWS				
	12.1.	Zoning Amendment Bylaw No. 2435, 2021 PRRD File No. 21-004 ZN, DS-BRD-153	143		
	12.2.	Zoning Amendment Bylaw No. 2436, 2021, PRRD File No. 21-005 ZN, DS-BRD-154	149		
	12.3.	OCP and Zoning Amendment Bylaws No. 2425 and 2426, 2021; PRRD File No. 20-011, DS-BRD-157	155		
13.	STRATEGIC PLAN				
	13.1.	2019-2022 Strategic Plan	225		
14.	NEW BUSINESS				
	*14.1.	Director Bertrand - Southern Mountain Caribou Draft Snowmobile Management Strategy			
15.	APPOINTMENTS				
	15.1.	2021 Board Appointments List	230		
16.	CONSENT CALENDAR				
	16.1.	Office of the Prime Minister - Bill C-264	239		
	16.2.	Minister of Municipal Affairs - Climate Action Revenue Incentive Program	241		
	16.3.	North Peace Airport Society - Notice of Annual General Meeting	243		
	16.4.	Union of BC Municipalities - 2019 Housing Needs Report Program Grant	244		
	16.5.	Sparc BC - Access Awareness Day	245		
	16.6.	City of Penticton - BC Governments Use of Provincial Paramountcy to Undermine Local Government Bylaws	247		
	16.7.	DC Sportsman's Club - Letter of Support for NDIT Application	251		
	16.8.	Dawson Creek Ski and Recreation Association - Letter of Support for NDIT Application	253		
	*16.9.	Peace River - Williston Reservoir Advisory Committee Meeting Notes of February 19, 2021	255		

7.	NOTICE	OF MOTION	
	16.14.	Calendar of Events	288
	16.13.	Items Previously Released from Closed Meetings, ADM-BRD-190	286
	16.12.	PRRD Building Permit Report for April 2021	285
	16.11.	Recreation Sites and Trails BC - Trails Strategy for BC	264
	16.10.	Peace Christian School Parent Committee - Letter of Support for NDIT Application	262

17

18. MEDIA QUESTIONS

19. **ADJOURNMENT**